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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835
Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 10:23 AM
To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Hello Sean,

 

Please provide the court file numbers and list of the documents that your are seeking. From there, I can provide the
documents that you are looking for.

 

Regards,

 

Jove Ponniah
A/Supervisor of Court Operations 

Ministry of the Attorney General | Court Services Division

Superior Court of Justice

Bankruptcy, Estates & Commercial Office  

330 University Avenue, 9th Floor, Toronto, ON  M5G 1R7

 

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>
Sent: March 4, 2024 10:21 AM
To: Crisman-Cox, Christopher <ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>; Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>; Susan
Sack <ssack@rosensack.com>; Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>; Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>; Tanja
Johnson <tvondehn@icloud.com>; Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>; gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca;
ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com; Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>; Francesca Nosotti
<fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>; immigration@azimilaw.ca; Rohit.sethi@intact.net; Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>;
anikolaev@naimarklaw.com; AKrajden <AKrajden@k2llp.com>; Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>; Joshua Vickery
<jvickery@kellysantini.com>; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Bracebridge-
Court (MAG) <Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-SCJ Estates <Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>;
Toronto Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-SCJ-Civil Intake
<Toronto.SCJ.civilintake@ontario.ca>
Cc: Brock, Larry - M.P. <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>; Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>; Cloc-Reception
(MAG) <Cloc.Reception@ontario.ca>; Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>;
chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca
Subject: Re: Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835

 

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
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